BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
NO _x EMISSIONS FROM STATIONARY)	R07-19
RECIPROCATING INTERNAL COMBUSTION)	(Rulemaking – Air)
ENGINES AND TURBINES:)	
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL.ADM.CODE)	
SECTION 201.146 AND PARTS 211 AND 217.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To:

John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 Tim Fox Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the PIPELINE CONSORTIUM'S RESPONSE TO THE AGENCY'S MOTION FOR EXPEDITED REVIEW.

Joshua R. More

Dated: March 24, 2009

Renee Cipriano Kathleen C. Bassi Joshua R. More SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500

Fax: 312-258-5600

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
SECTION 27 PROPOSED RULES FOR)	R07-19
NITROGEN OXIDE (NOx) EMISSIONS)	(Rulemaking – Air)
FROM STATIONARY RECIPROCATING)	
INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES AND)	
TURBINES: AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL.)	
ADM. CODE PARTS 211 AND 217)	

PIPELINE CONSORTIUM'S RESPONSE TO THE AGENCY'S MOTION FOR EXPEDITED REVIEW

NOW COMES Participants, ANR PIPELINE COMPANY, NATURAL GAS PIPELINE COMPANY, TRUNKLINE GAS COMPANY, and PANHANDLE EASTERN COMPANY (collectively "the Pipeline Consortium"), by and through their attorneys, SCHIFF HARDIN LLP, and, pursuant to 35 Ill.Adm.Code § 101.500(d), response to the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency's ("Agency") Motion to Expedite Review, filed with the Board March 19, 2009.

The Pipeline Consortium has been an active participant in this rulemaking, both before the Board and in the Agency's outreach efforts, and is part of the community regulated by the proposed rule.

The Pipeline Consortium supports the Agency's Motion to Expedite Review and urges the Board to adopt the proposal as it has been amended over the course of the rulemaking as soon as possible.

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, March 24, 2009

Respectfully submitted,

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY, NATURAL GAS PIPELINE COMPANY, TRUNKLINE GAS COMPANY, and PANHANDLE EASTERN COMPANY

by:

One of Its Attorneys

Dated: March 24, 2009

Joshua R. More Kathleen C. Bassi Renee Cipriano SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500 Fax: 312-258-2600 imore@schiffhardin.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that on this 24th day of March, 2009, I have served electronically the attached PIPELINE CONSORTIUM'S RESPONSE TO THE AGENCY'S MOTION FOR EXPEDITED REVIEW upon the following persons:

John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601

Rachel L. Doctors
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
Post Office Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
rachel.doctors@illinois.gov

Tim Fox
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph Street
Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
foxt@ipcb.state.il.us

N. LaDonna Driver HODGE DWYER ZEMAN 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 nldriver@hdzlaw.com

paper service having been waived.

Joshua R. More

Renee Cipriano Kathleen C. Bassi Joshua R. More SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500

Fax: 312-258-5600